



Jennifer Ivey Bannock

Director, The Ivey Foundation

Jennifer Ivey Bannock serves as Director of The Ivey Foundation, a private charitable organization established in 1947 by her family with the mission to improve the well-being of Canadians by focusing its resources on selected issues of significance. With a long history of supporting excellence and valuing transparency and accountability, The Ivey Foundation also embraces change as a necessary part of its evolution.

Ms. Ivey Bannock has been a member of the ROM Board of Governors since 2000. She has played an active role on the ROM Ball Committee and the Philanthropy & Stewardship Committee. She was Co-Chair of the ROM Donor Events Committee, ROM Material Ball, and served on the ROM Centennial Gala Committee. A long-time ROM donor, patron and dedicated volunteer, she was the recipient of the ROM's Distinguished Service Award in 2015.

Ms. Ivey Bannock currently serves as a Director of Environmental Defence and has also served as a Director of the Nature Conservancy and the Hospital for Sick Children.